
Place ID ZPOWER Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 Adrien Legriffon LEGRIFFON ADRIEN M 48782530030 Senior FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR 51:03:00
2 Thomas Gobert GOBERT THOMAS M 48782350734 Senior VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +11.469
3 Nicolas FOURNIER FOURNIER NICOLAS M 48782530031 Senior FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +56.860
4 Hugo Viort VIORT HUGO M 48750350001 Senior The Punchers Club IDFR +57.380
5 Thibault Rolland (ACBB) ROLLAND THIBAULT M 48924080308 Senior ACBB IDFR +58.239
6 Vincent Bassi BASSI VINCENT M 48935050704 Senior Saint Michel-Preference Home-Auber 93IDFR +58.291
7 24023 Maximilien Andreo [IDF] ANDREO MAXIMILIEN M 48957140124 Senior PAC 95 IDFR +59.437
8 Emmanuel Bertoldi BERTOLDI EMMANUEL M 48935380044 Master 40 ECAD93 IDFR +01:00
9 Sylvain Meyniel MEYNIEL SYLVAIN M 48924150225 Senior Courbevoie Sport Cyclisme IDFR +01:19

10 JONATHAN RUBARBE RUBARBE JONATHAN M 48782160149 Master 40 ec velizy 78 IDFR +01:22
11 THIBAUT Nouvellon NOUVELLON THIBAUT M 48782351020 U17 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +01:25
12 Nicolas Renaudin [FFZ] RENAUDIN NICOLAS M 48782530017 Master 40 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +01:30
13 Ludovic Gendrin (Ghost) GENDRIN LUDOVIC M 41388000595 Master 40 AS CEA grenoble AURA +01:37
14 Pierre Mavier MAVIER PIERRE M 48771380213 Master 40 Guidon Provinois IDFR +02:21
15 Eric Delattre DELATTRE ERIC M 48957110089 Master 50 US Ezanville Ecouen IDFR +02:51
16 Mathis DELEM DELEM MATHIS M 44280260483 Senior C'CHARTRES CYCLISME CCVL +02:51
17 T mickael THOUMELIN MICKAEL M 48935130093 Master 50 USM Gagny IDFR +02:51
18 John Saccomandi [IDF] SACCOMANDI JOHN M 48957140149 Master 40 PAC 95 IDFR +02:51
19 Emilien gineys GINEYS EMILIEN M 48750161065 U17 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +02:52
20 J Etno ORDUTOWSKI JULIEN M 48913010241 Senior VC Savigny-sur-Orge IDFR +02:52
21 Ewen Guillou GUILLOU EWEN M 48750160902 U19 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +02:54
22 Nicolas Poignant POIGNANT NICOLAS M 48771490079 Master 40 SC Gretz Tournan IDFR +02:54
23 Romain Menager MENAGER ROMAIN M 48782350946 U17 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +02:55
24 Philippe Petithory (Foudre) PETITHORY PHILIPPE M 46670530014 Master 50 AC BISCHWILLER GEST +04:54
25 Aurélien MAGNIEN (VCMB) MAGNIEN AURELIEN M 48782350313 Master 40 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +04:54
26 Baptiste Prestat  (Team ORC) PRESTAT BAPTISTE M 48782070089 U17 ORC Epone IDFR +04:54
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27 Thomas DELACOUR DELACOUR THOMAS M 48913070326 Senior EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX IDFR +04:54
28 le cam herve ffz LE CAM HERVE M 48782530002 Master 50 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +04:54
29 Loïc SAUNIER [VCFA] SAUNIER LOÏC M 48771130494 Master 50 VC FONTAINEBLEAU AVON IDFR +04:55
30 Stan R | PCO REGLADE STANISLAS M 48750161249 Master 40 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +04:56
31 Gilles Venturi VENTURI GILLES M 48782350712 Master 50 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +04:57
32 Grégoire Depaud DEPAUD GREGOIRE M 48782280584 U17 US MAULE CYCLISME IDFR +05:01
33 Hugo Gomes GOMES HUGO M 48782350849 Senior VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +05:02
34 Nicolas Leluc LELUC NICOLAS M 48924110688 Senior Clamart Cyclisme IDFR +06:22
35 Frédéric Coste (Foudre) COSTE FREDERIC M 48957100174 Master 50 AC VAL D'OISE IDFR +06:25
36 alban DELOURME DELOURME ALBAN M 48957420010 Master 40 Val d’Oise cycliste IDFR +06:25
37 Clara Le Gros LE GROS CLARA F 48750330400 Senior WATT CYCLING CLUB IDFR +07:31
38 Nico FUSILLER [Team Chatou] FUSILLER NICOLAS M 48782120087 Master 50 Team Chatou Cyclisme IDFR +07:32
39 G érard.Lobre[FFZ] LOBRE GERARD M 48782530018 Master 50 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +07:33
40 Fabien Negroni NEGRONI FABIEN M 48913280374 Master 40 VTT VAL D ESSONNE IDFR +07:34
41 Amadéo Bottone BOTTONE AMADEO M 48913020509 U17 AS CORBEIL ESSONNES IDFR +07:34
42 Romain Guerrier GUERRIER ROMAIN M 48771280388 U17 Lagny-Pontcarré Cyclisme IDFR +07:42
43 Alexandre Karayannis (Foudre) KARAYANNIS ALEXANDRE M 48782120095 Master 50 Team Chatou Cyclisme IDFR +07:42
44 Fabien Sardenne SARDENNE FABIEN M 48771490059 Master 40 SC Gretz Tournan IDFR +07:42
45 Maxandre Contault CONTAULT MAXANDRE M 48913070445 Senior EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX IDFR +07:43
46 florent schnitzler [Ghost] SCHNITZLER FLORENT M 48957080678 Master 40 Argenteuil Val de Seine Cyclisme IDFR +08:33
47 Sophie Petithory (Foudre) PETITHORY SOPHIE F 46670530006 Master 50 AC BISCHWILLER GEST +10:36
48 Alexis DOUSSOT DOUSSOT ALEXIS M 48957140770 Senior PAC 95 IDFR +11:20
49 JACQUET Stéphane JACQUET STÉPHANE M 48918000170 Master 50 INDIVIDUEL IDFR +11:43
50 Malik H HAMMOUCHE MALIK M 48938000089 Senior INDIVIDUEL IDFR +12:20
51 Aurélien Tassan-Got (BIKES-FR)TASSAN-GOT AURÉLIEN M 48788000395 Master 40 INDIVIDUEL IDFR +12:52
52 CLEMENCE TELLIER VAN KOTE TELLIER VAN KOTE CLÉMENCE F 48913180072 U19 SCA 2000 Evry IDFR +13:08
53 Laury BOTTONE [asce] BOTTONE LAURY F 48913020390 Master 40 As Corbeil Essonnes cyclisme IDFR +13:42
54 anne-sophie jarrigeon JARRIGEON ANNE SOPHIEF 48782070457 Master 50 ORC Epone IDFR +13:43
55 Zlata STOCARD STOCARD ZLATA F 48771640013 Master 50 TEAM CYCLISTES ECHAPPEE 77 IDFR +16:58
56 Suzie Towne TOWNE SUZIE F 48771640046 Master 40 TEAM CYCLISTES ECHAPPEE 77 IDFR +18:29

DNF Greg BONFAND BONFAND GREGORY M 48913010150 Master 40 VC Savigny-sur-Orge IDFR



DNF Thomas BERTOLDI [FFZ] BERTOLDI THOMAS M 48935380155 U17 ECAD93 IDFR
DNF Vassily LAFFINEUR LAFFINEUR VASSILY M 48750160860 Master 40 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR



Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 LEGRIFFON ADRIEN M 48782530030 Senior FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR 51:03:00
2 GOBERT THOMAS M 48782350734 Senior VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +11.469
3 FOURNIER NICOLAS M 48782530031 Senior FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +56.860
4 VIORT HUGO M 48750350001 Senior The Punchers Club IDFR +57.380
5 ROLLAND THIBAULT M 48924080308 Senior ACBB IDFR +58.239
6 BASSI VINCENT M 48935050704 Senior Saint Michel-Preference Home-Auber 93IDFR +58.291
7 ANDREO MAXIMILIEN M 48957140124 Senior PAC 95 IDFR +59.437
8 MEYNIEL SYLVAIN M 48924150225 Senior Courbevoie Sport Cyclisme IDFR +01:19
9 DELEM MATHIS M 44280260483 Senior C'CHARTRES CYCLISME CCVL +02:51

10 ORDUTOWSKI JULIEN M 48913010241 Senior VC Savigny-sur-Orge IDFR +02:52
11 DELACOUR THOMAS M 48913070326 Senior EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX IDFR +04:54
12 GOMES HUGO M 48782350849 Senior VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +05:02
13 LELUC NICOLAS M 48924110688 Senior Clamart Cyclisme IDFR +06:22
14 CONTAULT MAXANDRE M 48913070445 Senior EC MONTGERON VIGNEUX IDFR +07:43
15 DOUSSOT ALEXIS M 48957140770 Senior PAC 95 IDFR +11:20
16 HAMMOUCHE MALIK M 48938000089 Senior INDIVIDUEL IDFR +12:20

Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 LE GROS CLARA F 48750330400 Senior WATT CYCLING CLUB IDFR +07:31
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Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 GUILLOU EWEN M 48750160902 U19 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +02:54

Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 TELLIER VAN KOTE CLÉMENCE F 48913180072 U19 SCA 2000 Evry IDFR +13:08
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Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 NOUVELLON THIBAUT M 48782351020 U17 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +01:25
2 GINEYS EMILIEN M 48750161065 U17 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +02:52
3 MENAGER ROMAIN M 48782350946 U17 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +02:55
4 PRESTAT BAPTISTE M 48782070089 U17 ORC Epone IDFR +04:54
5 DEPAUD GREGOIRE M 48782280584 U17 US MAULE CYCLISME IDFR +05:01
6 BOTTONE AMADEO M 48913020509 U17 AS CORBEIL ESSONNES IDFR +07:34
7 GUERRIER ROMAIN M 48771280388 U17 Lagny-Pontcarré Cyclisme IDFR +07:42
8 BERTOLDI THOMAS M 48935380155 U17 ECAD93 IDFR
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Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 BERTOLDI EMMANUEL M 48935380044 Master 40 ECAD93 IDFR +01:00
2 RUBARBE JONATHAN M 48782160149 Master 40 ec velizy 78 IDFR +01:22
3 RENAUDIN NICOLAS M 48782530017 Master 40 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +01:30
4 GENDRIN LUDOVIC M 41388000595 Master 40 AS CEA grenoble AURA +01:37
5 MAVIER PIERRE M 48771380213 Master 40 Guidon Provinois IDFR +02:21
6 SACCOMANDI JOHN M 48957140149 Master 40 PAC 95 IDFR +02:51
7 POIGNANT NICOLAS M 48771490079 Master 40 SC Gretz Tournan IDFR +02:54
8 MAGNIEN AURELIEN M 48782350313 Master 40 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +04:54
9 REGLADE STANISLAS M 48750161249 Master 40 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR +04:56

10 DELOURME ALBAN M 48957420010 Master 40 Val d’Oise cycliste IDFR +06:25
11 NEGRONI FABIEN M 48913280374 Master 40 VTT VAL D ESSONNE IDFR +07:34
12 SARDENNE FABIEN M 48771490059 Master 40 SC Gretz Tournan IDFR +07:42
13 SCHNITZLER FLORENT M 48957080678 Master 40 Argenteuil Val de Seine Cyclisme IDFR +08:33
14 TASSAN-GOT AURÉLIEN M 48788000395 Master 40 INDIVIDUEL IDFR +12:52
15 BONFAND GREGORY M 48913010150 Master 40 VC Savigny-sur-Orge IDFR DNF
16 LAFFINEUR VASSILY M 48750160860 Master 40 PARIS CYCLISTE OLYMPIQUE IDFR DNF

Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 BOTTONE LAURY F 48913020390 Master 40 As Corbeil Essonnes cyclisme IDFR +13:42
2 TOWNE SUZIE F 48771640046 Master 40 TEAM CYCLISTES ECHAPPEE 77 IDFR +18:29
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Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 DELATTRE ERIC M 48957110089 Master 50 US Ezanville Ecouen IDFR +02:51
2 THOUMELIN MICKAEL M 48935130093 Master 50 USM Gagny IDFR +02:51
3 PETITHORY PHILIPPE M 46670530014 Master 50 AC BISCHWILLER GEST +04:54
4 LE CAM HERVE M 48782530002 Master 50 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +04:54
5 SAUNIER LOÏC M 48771130494 Master 50 VC FONTAINEBLEAU AVON IDFR +04:55
6 VENTURI GILLES M 48782350712 Master 50 VC Montigny Bretonneux IDFR +04:57
7 COSTE FREDERIC M 48957100174 Master 50 AC VAL D'OISE IDFR +06:25
8 FUSILLER NICOLAS M 48782120087 Master 50 Team Chatou Cyclisme IDFR +07:32
9 LOBRE GERARD M 48782530018 Master 50 FRENCHY FUZION (E) CYCLING TEAMIDFR +07:33

10 KARAYANNIS ALEXANDRE M 48782120095 Master 50 Team Chatou Cyclisme IDFR +07:42
11 JACQUET STÉPHANE M 48918000170 Master 50 INDIVIDUEL IDFR +11:43

Place Nom Prénom Sexe N° Licence Cat. Club Comité Temps
1 PETITHORY SOPHIE F 46670530006 Master 50 AC BISCHWILLER GEST +10:36
2 JARRIGEON ANNE SOPHIEF 48782070457 Master 50 ORC Epone IDFR +13:43
3 STOCARD ZLATA F 48771640013 Master 50 TEAM CYCLISTES ECHAPPEE 77 IDFR +16:58
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